## **Enrollment Terms**

- 1. The cost is \$50 per day of the Free Spirits activity. The participant must register for at least one day each month to save their spot. Payment for the entire week is due the first day of the week attending. Forms of payments accepted will be cash, check, or credit cards. There will be a \$25 charge for all returned checks.
- 2. Parents/guardians are responsible for providing additional monies necessary for field trip activities and eating out. We will work to get discounts whenever possible and pass that on to you.
- 3. All fees paid to Leigh Ann's Horses for Attachment for Free Spirits are non- refundable unless a medical emergency occurs. Please provide a doctor's statement.
- 4. Please give us a 30-day notice of withdrawal from Free Spirits.
- 5. Since parents/guardians only provide a portion of the total cost to operate the Free Spirits program, Leigh Ann's Horses for Attachment will actively pursue sponsors for the additional expenses. You hereby give permission to Leigh Ann's Horses for Attachment to use the participants first name, city and county of residence, and brief history of their special needs to assist us in securing additional funds needed.
- 6. Parents/guardians are encouraged to secure two \$250 sponsors each year for Free Spirits. You will be provided with marketing materials to solicit these sponsorships. Sponsors will get their names on the back of the Free Spirits shirt for the next year and receive recognition on social media platforms, as well as marketing materials.
- 7. This application is subject to approval by Leigh Ann's Horses for Attachment administration. All forms must be completed and signed and notarized for acceptance.
- 8. Applications will be reviewed to make sure that a proper placement is available to meet the needs of your adult child. Leigh Ann's Horses for Attachment must be made aware of all special needs or limitations pertaining to your adult child. Failure to do so could result in cancellation of their enrollment.
- 9. Leigh Ann's Horses for Attachment will utilize company and personal vehicles to transport your adult child to and from all field trips. Each driver is licensed and insured both personally and through Leigh Ann's Horses for Attachment. By signing these enrollment terms, you are giving permission for your adult to ride with one of the licensed adults.
- 10. Leigh Ann's Horses for Attachment has permission to photograph your adult and use the pictures and their name for publicity purposes, unless otherwise requested in writing.
- 11. Leigh Ann's Horses for Attachment reserves the right to cancel activities due to insufficient participation. They also reserve the right to deny an application due to full enrollment or an inappropriate application.
- 12. The director reserves the right to cancel any participants enrollment or dismiss and adult due to conduct, influence, or behavior deemed inappropriate or disruptive to the best interest of the other adults or staff. The director also reserves the right to decide if refunds are allowed.
- 13. Each adult participant will be protected by and \$25 deductible accident policy at no additional cost to the parent.
- I, the parent/guardian of this participant or adult child, accept the Terms of Enrollment listed above.

Signature	Date	
Notary	Date	
Commission Expires		